

Office of the Inspector of Colleges DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

Dibrugarh: Pin – 786004: Assam

No. DU/IOC/2024/Invitation/Lib/

Date:08.08.2024

То

The Principals and Librarians Affiliated/permitted Colleges under Dibrugarh University

Sub: Invitation for National Librarians' Day on 12/08/2024 at Dibrugarh University

Sir/Madam,

I am glad to inform you that the LNB Library, DU in collaboration with the Centre for Library and Information Science Studies, DU and Office of the Inspector of Colleges, DU will observe the National Librarians' Day on 12th August 2024 at Dibrugarh University as per the schedule of programme enclosed herewith. I would like to invite the Principals & Librarians of the affiliated/permitted Colleges under Dibrugarh University and request the respected Principals to allow the Librarians of the Colleges to participate on the observance of National Librarians' Day on 12/08/2024 at Dibrugarh University.

The Schedule of the programme is enclosed with the letter.

Venue: Indira Miri Conference Hall Timing : From 10.30 am onwards

Issued with due approval

Yours Faithfully

Inspector of Colleges Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U. for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Registrar, D.U. for favour of information.
- 3. The University Librarian, DU., for favor of information.
- 4. File.

Inspector of Colleges Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh